



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1535/2023**

SONIA GANDHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar (DHCLSC), Mr.
Dhruv Chaudhary and Mr. Adeeb
Ahmad, Advocates.

versus

MANDEEP KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar (DHCLSC) and
Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

16.01.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 19.03.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 16, 2024/sn