



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1535/2023**

SONIA GANDHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Diwan (DHCLSC)
(through VC) and Mr. Ahmed Faraz,
Advocates.
Petitioner in person.

versus

MANDEEP KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

19.03.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that the response to the present petition has been filed giving the details of the payment made post the order dated 12.05.2023. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing. Copy of the same has been supplied to the petitioner, who appears in person.
2. List on 25.07.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 19, 2024/sn