



\$~55 and 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1535/2023**

SONIA GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sonia, Adv. via video-conferencing.

Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Mr. Devender Kumar and Mr. Ahmed Faraz, Adv.

versus

MANDEEP KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Ms. Eshita Pallavi and Mr. Dhruv Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

+ **CRL.REV.P. 208/2020 and CRL.M.A. 5049/2020**

MANDEEP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Ms. Eshita Pallavi and Mr. Dhruv Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

SONIA GANDHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sonia, Adv. via video-conferencing.

Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Mr. Devender Kumar and Mr. Ahmed Faraz, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

25.07.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 03rd October 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 25, 2024/PU