



\$~53 & 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1535/2023

SONIA GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with Mr. Ahmed Faraz,
Advocate.

versus

MANDEEP KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Advocate.

+ CRL.REV.P. 208/2020 & CRL.M.A. 5049/2020

MANDEEP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with Mr. Adeb Ahmad,
Mr. Dhruv Chaudhry and Ms. Eshita
Pallavi, Advocates.

versus

SONIA GANDHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with Mr. Ahmed Faraz,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

03.10.2024

Learned counsel appearing for Sonia Gandhi in these matters seeks time to file a response to CRL.REV.P. No.208/2020.

Let response to CRL.REV.P. No.208/2020 be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to the opposing counsel; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 03 weeks; with copy to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 14th January 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

OCTOBER 3, 2024/ak