



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1535/2023**  
**SONIA GANDHI**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Zeeshan Diwan and Mr.  
Harsha, Advs.

versus

**MANDEEP KUMAR**  
.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Ramlal Roy and Ms. Kunal  
Shrivastava, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

% **ORDER**  
**28.04.2025**

Re-notify along with CRL.REV.P. 208/2020 on 26.08.2025.

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**APRIL 28, 2025/ss/frk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*