



\$~39 & 40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1535/2023

SONIA GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Mr. Dhruv Chaudhry, Mr. Shubham Sourav, Advocate.

versus

MANDEEP KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Advocate.

+ CRL.REV.P. 208/2020 & CRL.M.A. 5049/2020

MANDEEP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Advocate.

versus

SONIA GANDHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Mr. Dhruv Chaudhry, Mr. Shubham Sourav, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**17.03.2026**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 19.05.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MARCH 17, 2026**

**SS**